Make Slide Drying a Breeze
Distributed By:
TRIANGLE BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC.
3014 CROASDAILE DRIVE !!!!! DURHAM,  NORTH CAROLINA  27705-2507 !!!!!   USA !!!!!  919.384.9393 !!!!!  FAX:919.384.9595 !!!!!  EMAIL: tbs@trianglebiomedical.com
Please visit our website
for additional product
information, technical
bulletins, career opportu-
nities, MSDS files, etc.
Specifications are current at time of publication; however, they are subject to change without notification.  Please contact our North Carolina office or one of our distributors for current prices and availability.
TBS® is a registered trademark of Triangle Biomedical Sciences, Inc., Durham, North Carolina, USA.
    Litho in U.S.A.  © October 2008             Bulletin # 3.3
Ordering Information:
Cat #                U/M Description
SD-II-120   ea Slide Dryer II, forced air, ambient to 75°C. 100-120VAC, 50/60Hz, 2A; Dimensions
WxDxH: (11x10x5)in,  (28x26x13)cm
SD-II-220   ea Slide Dryer II, forced air, ambient to 75°C. 220-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 1A; Dimensions
WxDxH: (11x10x5)in,  (28x26x13)cm
SD-III-120   ea SHUR/DryTM Slide Dryer III, forced air, w/ one adjustable shelf, microprocessor con
trolled, ambient to 70°C + 1°, 9W recessed fluorescent light, four 3,200rpm fans. 100-
120VAC, 50/60Hz, 2A; External Dimensions WxDxH: (22x16x20)in, (56x41x51)cm.
Chamber Dimensions WxDxH: (19x9x14)in, (48x23x36)cm
SD-III-220   ea SHUR/DryTM Slide Dryer III, forced air, w/ one adjustable shelf, microprocessor con
trolled, ambient to 70°C + 1°, 9W recessed fluorescent light, four 3,200rpm fans. 220-
240VAC, 50/60Hz, 1A; External Dimensions WxDxH: (22x16x20)in, (56x41x51)cm.
Chamber Dimensions WxDxH: (19x9x14)in, (48x23x36)cm
SD-AS   ea Shelf for Slide Dryer III, for additional space utilization
Conventional Dryer Featuring:
SD-II-120
Adjustable shelf accepts an assortment of slide
racks with and/or without coverslipper adapters
SHUR/DryTM Features:
• Ambient to 80° + 1°
• 51CFM of air flow
• Digital programming
• Microprocessor controlled
• Fluorescent lighting
• Adjustable shelf
• Four 3,200rpm fans
Four powerful 3,200rpm fans each blow
51cfm of heated air across a 700w, 18”
heating strip for rapid drying of slides.
• Temperature control to 75° C
• Lexan front for easy viewing
• Thermal switch for overheat protection
• Accommodates two stainer racks
Adjustable shelf
Magnetic latch
Recessed
fluorescent
lighting
Removable panSD-III-120